
List of All Fees (“Long Form”) for Blue Elite Visa® Prepaid Card – 65844640 
This list of fees supersedes and replaces the fee schedule and Cardholder Agreement Supplement referenced in your Cardholder Agreement. 
All Fees Amount Details 
Get Cash 
ATM Withdrawal (In- 
Network and Out-of-
Network) 

$1.75 This is our fee for each In-Network and Out-of-Network ATM Withdrawal. You may also be 
charged a fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction. Allpoint 
ATM Networks are “In-Network” for you. All other ATMs are “Out-of-Network”. In-
Network ATM locations can be found at allpointnetwork.com. 

ATM Withdrawal Decline 
(In-Network and Out-of-
Network) 

$0.75 This is our fee for each In-Network or Out-of-Network ATM Withdrawal Decline. You may 
also be charged a fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.  

Teller Assisted Cash 
Withdrawal Decline 

$0.50 This fee is charged each time your Teller Assisted Cash Withdrawal is declined for 
insufficient funds.  

Spend Money 
Purchase Decline $0.50 This fee is charged each time a purchase transaction is declined for insufficient 

funds.  
         Information 

ATM Balance Inquiry 
(In-Network and Out-of-
Network) 

$0.75 This is our fee for each ATM Balance Inquiry. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM 
operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.  

Using Your Card Outside the U.S. 
International Purchase $1.00 This fee is charged for each International Purchase.  

International Purchase 
Decline 

$0.50 This fee is charged each time an International Purchase is declined for insufficient 
funds.  

International ATM 
Withdrawal 

$3.50 This is our fee charged for each International ATM Withdrawal Transaction. You may 
also be charged a fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.  

 International ATM Withdrawal   
 Decline 

 $1.00 This is our fee charged for each International ATM Withdrawal Decline. You may also 
be charged a fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.  

International ATM 
Balance Inquiry 

$1.00 This is our fee for each International ATM Balance Inquiry. You may also be charged a 
fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.  

Third-Party Fees 
Cash Reload (Third Party) 
Green Dot 

$5.95 This is not our fee and is subject to change. Fee of up to $5.95 may apply when 
reloading your card at Green Dot. Fee is paid to third party at the time of reload. Go to 
www.greendotnetwork.com for more information. This information was accurate as of 
4/6/2022. 

Cash Reload (Third Party) 
MoneyGram 

$3.95 This is not our fee and is subject to change. Fee of up to $3.95 may apply when 
reloading your card at MoneyGram. Fee is paid to third party at the time of reload. Go 
to moneygram.com for more information. This information was accurate as of 
4/6/2022. 

Cash Reload (Third Party) 
Western Union 

$3.95 This is not our fee and is subject to change. Fee of up to $3.95 may apply when 
reloading your card at Western Union. Fee is paid to third party at the time of reload. 
Go to westernunion.com for more information. This information was accurate as of 
4/6/2022. 

Check Reload (Third Party) 
Ingo Money 

$5.00 
or up to 
5% 

This is not our fee and is subject to change. Money in 10 Days - no fee. Fee of up to 
5% of check value may apply when cashing a check to load your card at Ingo Money. 
Money in Minutes - 2% (pre-printed payroll or gov't checks) or 5% (all other checks), 
minimum $5.00. Fee is deducted from check value. Go to www.ingomoneyapp.com for 
more information. This information was accurate as of 4/6/2022. 
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Other 
Custom Card Order $4.95 This fee is charged if you elect to create custom card. You may avoid this fee by keeping 

your standard card. 
Standard Card Replacement $10.00 This is our fee for replacement of your card. 

Expedited Handling of Card 
Replacement 

$25.00 This is our fee for expediting the mailing of your replacement card (3-5 business days). 

Expedited Handling with 
Rush Delivery of Card 
Replacement  

$25.00 This is our fee for expediting the mailing of your replacement card with Rush Delivery (1-2 
business days. 

Inactivity $5.00 This fee will be charged during each month in which there have been no cardholder-
initiated, balance changing transactions during the preceding 180 days. You can avoid this 
fee by initiating at least 1 balance changing transaction every 180 days.  

Bill Pay Transaction $0.99 This is our fee for each Bill Pay Transaction. 
Bill Pay Cancellation $0.49 This is our fee for each Bill Pay Cancellation. 
U.S. Postal Service Money 
Order Rebate 

$1.95 This is not our fee and may be subject to change. This fee is charged by the U.S. Postal 
Service for a money order purchase and may be lower depending on the amount of the 
purchase you make. Once per load from your sponsor, you will receive an automatic 
rebate of the USPS money order fee. The rebate will be applied to your account at the 
time of your money order purchase. Standard fees apply for additional transactions. This 
information was accurate as of 4/6/2022. 

Your funds are eligible for FDIC insurance. Your funds will be held at or transferred to Pathward®, an FDIC-insured institution. Once there, your funds are insured up to $250,000 
by the FDIC in the event Pathward fails, if specific deposit insurance requirements are met. See fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/prepaid.html for details. 

No overdraft/credit feature. 

Contact Cardholder Services by calling 1-877-336-6263 by mail at Cardholder Services, P.O. Box 551617, Jacksonville, FL 32255 or visit myblueelite.com. For general information 
about prepaid accounts, visit cfpb.gov/prepaid. If you have a complaint about a prepaid account, call the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau at 1-855-411-2372 or visit 
cfpb.gov/complaint. 
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Lista de Todos los Cargos (“Formulario Largo”) de la Tarjeta Prepagada Blue Elite Visa® – 65844640 
Esta lista de cargos reemplaza a la lista de cargos y al Anexo del Contrato para Titulares de Tarjetas que se mencionan en su Contrato para Titulares 
de Tarjetas. 
Todos los Cargos Monto Detalles 
Retiros de Efectivo 
Retiro de Fondos en ATM 
(Dentro y Fuera de la Red) 

$1.75 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Retiro de Fondos en ATM Dentro y Fuera de la Red. 
El operador del ATM también puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina de realizar la 
transacción. Las Redes de ATM Allpoint están “Dentro de la Red” para usted. Todos los 
demás ATM están “Fuera de la Red”. Las ubicaciones de los ATM Dentro de la Red 
pueden encontrarse en allpointnetwork.com. 

Rechazo de Retiro 
de Fondos en ATM 
(Dentro y Fuera de la Red) 

$0.75 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Rechazo de Retiro de Fondos en ATM Dentro y Fuera 
de la Red. El operador del ATM también puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina 
de realizar la transacción.  

Rechazo de Retiro 
de Efectivo con Personal 
de Ventanilla 

$0.50 Este cargo se cobra cada vez que su Retiro de Efectivo con Personal de Ventanilla se 
rechaza debido a fondos insuficientes.  

Gasto de Dinero 
Rechazo de Compra $0.50 Este cargo se cobra cada vez que una transacción de compra se rechaza por fondos 

insuficientes.  
Este cargo no se cobra a los trabajadores de Connecticut e Illinois. 

Información 
Consulta de Saldo en ATM 
(Dentro y Fuera de la Red) 

$0.75 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Consulta de Saldo en ATM. El operador del ATM también 
puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina de realizar la transacción.  

Uso de Su Tarjeta Fuera de los EE. UU. 
Compra Internacional $1.00 Este cargo se cobra por cada Compra Internacional.  

Rechazo de Compra 
Internacional 

$0.50 Este cargo se cobra cada vez que se rechaza una Compra Internacional debido a 
fondos insuficientes.  

Retiro de Fondos 
en ATM Internacional 

$3.50 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Transacción de Retiro de Fondos en ATM Internacional. 
El operador del ATM también puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina de realizar la 
transacción.  

 Retiro de Fondos 
 en ATM Internacional   
 Rechazo 

 $1.00 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Rechazo de Retiro de Fondos en ATM Internacional. 
El operador del ATM también puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina de realizar 
la transacción.  

Consulta de Saldo 
en ATM Internacional 

$1.00 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Consulta de Saldo en ATM Internacional. El operador del 
ATM también puede cobrarle un cargo, incluso si no termina de realizar la transacción.  

Cargos de Terceros 
Recarga de Efectivo 
(Tercero) 
Green Dot 

$5.95 
Este cargo no es nuestro y está sujeto a cambios. Es posible que se aplique un cargo 
de $5.95 cuando recargue su tarjeta en Green Dot. Este cargo se paga a un tercero 
en el momento de la recarga. Visite www.greendotnetwork.com para obtener más 
información. Esta información era precisa al 4/6/2022. 

Recarga de Efectivo 
(Tercero) 
MoneyGram 

$3.95 
Este cargo no es nuestro y está sujeto a cambios. Es posible que se aplique un cargo 
de hasta $3.95 cuando recargue su tarjeta en MoneyGram. Este cargo se paga a un 
tercero en el momento de la recarga. Visite moneygram.com para obtener más 
información. Esta información era precisa al 4/6/2022. 

Recarga de Efectivo 
(Tercero) 
Western Union 

$3.95 
Este cargo no es nuestro y está sujeto a cambios. Es posible que se aplique un cargo 
de hasta $3.95 cuando recargue su tarjeta en Western Union. Este cargo se paga a 
un tercero en el momento de la recarga. Visite westernunion.com para obtener más 
información. Esta información era precisa al 4/6/2022. 

Recarga con Cheque 
(Tercero) 
Ingo Money 

$5.00 o 
hasta 
5% 

Este cargo no es nuestro y está sujeto a cambios. Dinero en 10 Días: sin cargo. Se 
puede aplicar un cargo de hasta el 5% del valor del cheque cuando cobre un cheque 
para depositarlo en su tarjeta en Ingo Money. Money in Minutes: 2% (cheques 
preimpresos de nómina o de gobierno) o 5% (todos los demás cheques), mínimo de 
$5.00. El cargo se deduce del valor del cheque. Visite www.ingomoneyapp.com para 
obtener más información. Esta información era precisa al 4/6/2022. 
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Otros 
Orden de Tarjeta 
Personalizada 

$4.95 Este cargo se cobra si elige crear una tarjeta personalizada. Puede evitar este cargo 
si mantiene su tarjeta estándar. 

Reemplazo de Tarjeta 
con Envío Estándar 

$10.00 Este es nuestro cargo por el reemplazo de su tarjeta. 

Reemplazo de Tarjeta 
con Envío Expreso 

$25.00 Este es nuestro cargo por agilizar el envío postal de su tarjeta de reemplazo (3 a 5 días 
hábiles).  

Reemplazo de Tarjeta con  
Trámite y Envío Expresos  

$25.00 Este es nuestro cargo por agilizar el envío postal de su tarjeta de reemplazo con Entrega 
Expresa (1 a 2 días hábiles). 

Inactividad  $5.00 Este cargo se cobrará cada mes en que el titular de la tarjeta no haya iniciado 
transacciones que modifiquen el saldo durante los 180 días previos. Puede evitar 
este cargo al iniciar al menos 1 transacción que modifique el saldo cada 180 días.  

Transacción de Pago 
de Facturas 

$0.99 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Transacción de Pago de Facturas. 

Cancelación de Pago 
de Facturas 

$0.49 Este es nuestro cargo por cada Cancelación de Pago de Facturas. 

Reembolso de Giro Postal 
de USPS 

$1.95 Este cargo no es nuestro y puede estar sujeto a cambios. El Servicio Postal de los 
Estados Unidos (USPS) cobra este cargo por la compra de un giro postal y puede 
reducirse según el monto de la compra que realice. Una vez por cada depósito de su 
patrocinador, usted recibirá un reembolso automático del cargo por giro postal de USPS. 
El reembolso se aplicará a su cuenta al momento de la compra del giro postal. Se aplican 
cargos estándares por transacciones adicionales. Esta información era precisa al 4/6/2022. 

 
La información anterior ha sido traducida al español para su comodidad solamente. La traducción puede no representar con precisión el significado de los términos, 
condiciones y declaraciones presentados en el idioma inglés. La versión en inglés determina el significado de la información proporcionada en el presente documento. 
 
Sus fondos son elegibles para el seguro FDIC. Sus fondos se conservarán en, o se transferirán a, Pathward®, que es una institución asegurada por la FDIC. 
Una vez allí, la FDIC asegurará sus fondos hasta $250,000 en caso de que Pathward quiebre, si se cumplen los requisitos específicos del seguro de depósito. 
Consulte fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/prepaid.html (en inglés) para obtener detalles. 

Sin prestación de sobregiro/crédito. 

Comuníquese con Servicios para Titulares de Tarjetas llamando al 1-877-336-6263, por correo a Cardholder Services, P.O. Box 551617, Jacksonville, FL 32255 
o visite myblueelite.com. Para obtener información general sobre cuentas prepagadas, visite cfpb.gov/prepaid (en inglés). Si tiene alguna queja sobre una cuenta prepagada, 
llame a la Oficina para la Protección Financiera del Consumidor (Consumer Financial Protection Bureau) al 1-855-411-2372, o visite cfpb.gov/complaint (en inglés). 
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